

**AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE TEHAMA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION - TCTC
AND CONSOR NORTH AMERICA, INC. FOR GRANT WRITING SERVICES**

The Agreement dated January 29, 2026, +by and between the Tehama County Transportation Commission (“Commission”) and Consor North America, Inc. (“Consultant”), for the purpose of providing grant writing services is hereby amended as follows:

3.COMPENSATION

Increase the compensation of the agreement by \$61,750.01 to \$111,750.00 for a TOTAL not to exceed amount of \$111,750.00 (One hundred eleven thousand seven hundred fifty dollars and zero cents).

In summary,

Original Agreement Not to Exceed	\$40,000.00	Dated: January 29, 2026
Amendment No. 1	\$9,999.99	Dated: April 20, 2026
Amendment No. 2	\$61,750.01	Dated: April 28, 2026
Total Maximum Compensation:	\$111,750.00	
Termination of Agreement:	December 31, 2026	

All other terms of the original Agreement dated January 29, 2026, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Commission and Consultant have executed this agreement on the day and year set forth below.

**TEHAMA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION**

Date: _____

Tom Provine, Interim Executive Director

CONSOR NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Date: _____

R Brent Lemon, Executive Vice President